

City of Bloomington Common Council

Legislative Packet

Please note: The Committee of the Whole Session scheduled for Wednesday, 9 May 2018 has been <u>cancelled.</u>

The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 16 May 2018 for a Regular Session.

For a schedule of upcoming meetings of the Council and the City's boards and commissions, please consult the City's <u>Calendar</u>.

Office of the Common Council P.O. Box 100 401 North Morton Street Bloomington, Indiana 47402 812.349.3409 <u>council@bloomington.in.gov</u> http://www.bloomington.in.gov/council



NOTICE

The Committee of the Whole meeting scheduled for Wednesday, 9 May 2018 has been <u>cancelled</u>.

> The Council will next meet on Wednesday, 16 May 2018 for a Regular Session.

401 N. Morton Street Suite 110 Bloomington, IN 47404 City Hall www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov Posted and Distributed: Friday, 04 May 2018 (ph:) 812.349.3409 (f:) 812.349.3570



NOTICE

Council Sidewalk Committee Meeting

Monday, 14 May 2018 at 12:00 pm

Council Library (Suite #110) City Hall, 401 North Morton

The Council Sidewalk Committee is a four-member Standing Committee of the Council. Under Indiana Open Door law, these are meetings where the public may attend, observe and record what occurs. In the event an additional member of the Council were to attend this meeting, a quorum of the Council would be present. For that reason, this notice also announces that this meeting may be meetings of the entire Council, as well.

Posted: Friday, 4 May 2018

401 N. Morton Street Suite 110 Bloomington, IN 47404

City Hall www.bloomington.in.gov/council council@bloomington.in.gov (ph:) 812.349.3409 (f:) 812.349.3570